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THB MINISTER OlF FINANCE <SHRI

YESpWANTRAO CHAVAN) : (a) Government have NOT given any credit facHi-

to Sugar factories themselves Sugar fao-
tories in the country are availing credit <
facilities from Financial Institutions and Banks.

(b) The question does not arise hi view of the reply to part (a).
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Completion of bridge over the Ganges at Jtraral, Allahabad

0476. SHRI V ,N. P. SINGH ; Will
the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANS-PORT be pleased to state :

(a) the initial target date for completion of bridge over the Ganges at Jhimsi, Allahabad ;

(b) the reasons for delay ; and
(c) when the bridge is now proposed to

be completed ?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMENT­
ARY AFFAIRS, AND SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI RAJ BAHADUR) :
t »  March 1972.

(b) and (c). Slow progress on the part of the contractor, modification required to be made in the design of foundations due to deep clayey strata met with in some of the foundations and increase in the scope of work by the addition of one span. Taking these factors into account, the bridge is likely to be completed by June 1975.

Translation work given to translating agencies by C. S. T. T.

6477. SHRI V. N, P. SINGH : Will
the Minister of EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) the total number of books given for translation to translating agencies by the Commission for Scientific A Technical Terminology during the hist three years ;

(b) the total amount paid to these agencies;

(c) tfo numbtf of books remaining to be translated and published even after the expiry of th« time given by the proprietors
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